### STEVESTON BRANCH

# OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

## JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

Iministration of this property	
PERSONAL INFORMATION	er en terret en
Tenn (Mrs. Kensjire)	
ADDRESS: 550 Campbell Ave., Valley	_AGE:_53
HOME ADDRESS 03877 SEX: Penele	_AGE:
REGISTRATION NUMBER 03877 SEX: FOR	
OCCUPATION: Housewife	And the second s
OCCUPATION	nether carried on by yoursen or
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, at partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	
EMPLOYER: None	
MARRIED?	
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: (DECEASED)	Dank
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: (DECEASED)  ADDRESS OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Essere (F): Haruo(M)/	WASANCHU (N) Shreiber,
	강하다 살이 하는 하는 것 같아 살아 있다는 것이 맛이 있는 것이 없는 것이 없는 사람들이 살아 없는 사람들이 살아 없는 것이 없는 것이었다면 없는 것이 없는 것이었다면 없는 없는 것이었다면 없는데
GEORGE (M) Shreiber, Ont. MIYOKO (F) Vencouver 7	CYCKO (F) Vancouver, 8.C.
GEORGE (M) Shreiber, Oat MIVOKO (F)	
	현실하면 1000 기계를 1500 기계를 1500 기계를 가는 것이 되었다. 1000 기계를 1000
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: Steveston  AGE OF CHILDREN: XX, 32, 30, 27, 26, 23, 21, 11	2, 17, and 13 yrs.
AGE OF CHILDREN	mentioned and particulars give
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be	
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	None
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENT	None
2. BULDING.	
Control of the Contro	
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are).	
3 INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies	None
. L. pavable)	None
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	deposit of title deed)
ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered carried	None
OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)	the second secon
OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)	None
	and the second s

7.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:
8.	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:
9,	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
	* None Tone Tone Tone Tone Tone Tone Tone T
=	
STA	ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 550 Compbell Ave., Venocuver, B.C. HA. 04 Confectionery 8/ve
2.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:
, exclusive	Tab. RelD & Co., 502 W. Heatings St., Vancouver, B.C.
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
	\$25 per month paid to date
4.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:
5.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid).
	None
fs.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: Mone
-	
TAT	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
1. (	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
	None
nitrain,	Section of the content of the conten
. 1	IORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
or and dispers	Tosa Tosa
e producera	
GH	IVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR
	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY

	FILE NO.
4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERT	Y: Note
MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIM	S ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of thes	e debts assigned and if so, to whom)
	None
7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS O	R OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts
9. LIFE INSURANCE: (1) tual Life, Vancouver number unknown. (2) Company unknown (E	
	othin owner's possession
11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	
LIABILITIES	
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:	None
2. TRADE DEBTS:	
I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, depot or other securities, if any.	
I certify that the above information is true and of every description in any protected area in British Co and indirect.	complete and fully discloses all my property lumbia and sets forth all my liabilities dire
	Signature) Jama, Nimol
Witness	
FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE	

•

### INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Date Jul. 24, 1943 Pull Name KIMOTO, Tama (Mrs. Kamejiro) (Surname in Block Letters) Age July 18, 1888. Male - Female Registration No. 03877 (check) Former Address 550 Campbell Ave., Vancouver, B. C. 9 formerly) 1941 Turner St. Vaner. B.C. Date Evacuated 1/9/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National Widow Married - Ginele Name of Wife (check) Name of Husband Kamejiro (dee'd) Name of Mother HAYASHI, &i (dec'd) Name of Father YANAI, Yasuke (dec'd) Names of Children under 18, Tyoko (P) 1/1/28. Born in Canada (without gap citizenslep): Kazul (4) married; Harus (m); masanolu (m); Toutomu (m); mikiko (=); Jack (m); serge (m); Patricia (p); Requested by Mary Lynn Registered with Custodian Additional Information Land + house - Turner &t. address.



INCORPORATED 1904

OFFICES HONTREAL, STEAMA, TORONTO, HAMILTON, WINNIPES, ESMONTON CALGARY, VANCOUVER

BRITISH COLUMBIA BRANCH

BEG WEST HASTINGS ST

Vancouver, B.C.

August 20th 1942.

AGENTS BOS HASTINGS STREET BAST HASTINGS 1261

JOHN VRLAK & CO.

Custodian of Enemy Property, 675 W. Hastings St., Vancouver, B.C.

Re: File # 4544 - T. Kimoto 550 Campbell Ave.

Mr. Dewey:

Dear Sir:

AUTOMOBILE

#1科机

INSURANCE

Enclosed please find a copy of the registered Bill of Sale - covering the above business, for your file.

We have just found out from the Morris Tobacco Co., that the last unpaid bill - has been paid - as promised by Mr. Kimoto, Jr.

PLATE GLASS Yours truly,

AUTOMOBILE ACCIDENT





made the Seventeenth

day of August

in the year of our

Lord one thousand nine hundred and forty two.

In Bursuance of the "Bills of Sale Act"

Between

TARA KIMOTO, of 550 Campbell Avenue in the City of Vanceuver, Province of British Columbia

Insert full Names Addresses and Ovrupations of Parties

(hereinafter called the Grantor) of the First Part

MARTA GOLES, of 986 Keefer Street, in the City of Vancouver, Province of British Columbia, STEVE KOSUTICH, Welder, of 986 Keefer Street, in the City of Vancouver, Province of B.C.

(hereinafter called the Grantee) of the Second Part.

Whereas, the Grantor is possessed of the goods and personal chattels hereinafter set
forth, described and enumerated, and hath contracted and agreed with the Grantee for
the absolute sale to him of the same, upon the terms and considerations hereinafter set

forth.

Now this Indenture Witnesseth, that in pursuance of the said Agreement, and in

consideration of the sum of . SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS - - -

of lawful money of Canada, paid by the said Grantee to the said Grantor, at or before the sealing and delivery of these presents (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged), the said Grantor has bargained, sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents Doth bargain, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the

Grantee:

All those the said goods and personal chattels described and enumerated as follows:

A complete Confectionary Business located at
550 Campbell Attace, including all stock found on premises as of
this date, and the following chattels:

1- 6-hole Frigidaire - 1 Mild Shake Milet
1- 100 Box
1- Carlo Grafe - 1- 75600 Scale
1- Carlo Register - 1- 9600 Scale
1- Carlo Register - 1- 9600 Shaw Care
1- Counted + 4 cate - 2- Bread Care
1- Birenit Shaw Gase - 1- Heater
1- Candy Scale

All of which goods and personal chattels are now in the possession of

Tama Kimoto

and are situate, lying and being in,

upon or about

550 Campbell Ave.

in the city

of Vancouver

in the County of

same, and every part thereof:

in the Province of British Columbia. And all the right, title, interest, property, claim and demand whatsoever, both at law and in equity, otherwise howsoever, of the said Grantor, of, in, to, and out of the

To have and to hold the said hereinafter assigned goods and personal chattels and each and every of them and every part thereof, with the appurtenances, and all the right, title and interest of the said Grantor thereto and therein, as aforesaid, unto and to the use of the said Grantee, to and for his sole and only use Forever:

And the said Grantor Doth hereby Covenant, Promise and Agree with the said Grantee, in manner following, that is to say:

That the said Grantor is now rightfully and absolutely possessed of and entitled to the said hereby assigned goods and personal chattels, and every of them, and every part thereof: And that the said Grantor now has in himself good right to assign the same unto the said Grantee, in manner aforesaid, and according to the true intent and meaning of these presents; And that the said Grantee shall and may from time to time, and at all times hereafter, peaceably and quietly have, hold, possess and enjoy the said hereby assigned goods and personal chattels and every of them, and every part thereof, to and for his own use and benefit without any manner of hindrance, interruption, molestation, claim or demand whatsoever, of, from or by him, the said Grantor, or any person or persons whomsoever; And that free and clear, and freely and absolutely released and discharged, or otherwise, at the cost of the said Grantor, effectually indemnified from and against all former and other bargains, sales, gifts, grants, titles,

charges and incumbrances whatsoever: Save and except: 163.00 owing to PALM ICE CREAM CO. for OME PRIGIDAIRE 75.50 owing to Grandale Co. for ONE COCA-COLA COCINE 30.00 owing to RYAH Bros., for one wear statem all of which payments are hereby being assumed by the GRANTER. And moreover, that the said Grantor, and all persons rightfully claiming, or to claim, any estate, right, title, or interest of, in or to the said hereby assigned goods and personal chattels and every of them, and every part thereof, shall and will from time to time, and at all times hereafter upon every reasonable request of the said Grantee, but at the cost and charges of the said Grantee, make, do and execute, or cause or procure to be made, done and executed, all such further acts, deeds and assurances for the more effectually assigning and assuring the said hereby assigned goods and personal chattels unto the said Grantee, in manner aforesaid, and according to the true intent and meaning of these presents as by the said Grantee or his Counsel shall be reasonably advised or required.

Wherever the singular or masculine are used throughout this Indenture, the same shall be construed as meaning the plural or the feminine or body corporate or politic where the context or the parties hereto so require, and shall include the parties, hereto, their and each of their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, respectively.

In Witness Whereof the Grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written.

Signed, Sealed and Delivered IN THE PRESENCE OF SIG. OF WITNESS:  ADDRESS 863- E-Hartings Sky	Jama Himoto
OCCUPATION Real Estate Broker	

This is the paper-writing marked "A" referred to in the Affidavit of

day of august A.D. 1942

A Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia A Commissioner for taking Affidavits within British Columbia

Durche and HAROLD D. CAMPBELL CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT BOR BIE STANDARD BANK BUILDING VANCOUVER, B.C. TELEPHONE LICENSED TRUSTEE PACIFIC 1957 TH BANKRUPTCY OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN August 24, 1942. JAPANESE SIA LA Your File No. 4544. Office of the Custodian, Department of the Secretary of State, Japanese Evacuation Section, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C. Attention Mr. P. Douet: Re- KIMOTO, Tama (Mrs. Kamejiro) Dear Sire: As the result of a telephone call from Mr. Douet some days ago. I investigated a sale of the Confectionery Business, owned by the above Japanese, and found that a purchaser of the business had been obtained by a Real Estate Agent, John Vrlak & Co., and the sale was, at that time, completed in an amount of \$600.00. On checking back with your Office, reference to the original "JP" Declaration showed that the business was never declared by this Japanese and therefore, as he is still located in the protected area, had the right and power to complete this transaction on his own. For your records I have obtained a copy of the Indenture of Sale, and have seen a copy of the Declaration under the Bulk Sales Act which was negative. There were certain trade bills outstanding but these have apparently been liquidated by the Japanese on receipt of the purchase price. I am enclosing herewith letter from John Vrlak & Co. confirming this. In closing I would point out for future reference that, inasmuch as this property was never under the control of your office and the sale completed entirely by the Japanese on his own account, any creditors' claims which might arise are obviously not the responsibility of your Office in any way whatsoever. Yours very truly. H. D. CAMPBELL. Por Com essenge RCM:JM Encl.

Darer 45.14 GRANDALE COMPANY, LIMITED HEAD OFFICE: 36 JENKINS STREET ONTARIO TORONTO A OFFICE OF THE CUSTOMAN 1818 Cornwell, Vancouver, B. C. October 22, 1942 Mr. P. Douet, Administration Dept., Dept. of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, Japaness Evecuation Section, VANCOUVER, B. C. We wish to acknowledge receipt of your letter Dear Sir: of October 20th re cooler of the Japanese, Tama Kimoto, 550 Campbell Avenue, and advise that this cooler was transferred to the new owners taking over the old business on Segtember 10th (Marta Golash and Steve Kosutich). Up to now these payments have been kept up, and, as far as we can determine, appear to be satisfactory. Thanking you, we are, Yours very truly. GRANDALE COMPANY LIMITED OMW: at

d 128. 1963. 7115 Dec 1514 int Co. Pillo Trait Dr. G. B. Grata The Date of American and American Ameri As the B. C. Country Country but around that sufficient Country

dies retained to Dunkley the opening of the president of 973 has Hartings

dieses I consider the Edwards of Borris & Scheman, the Local representation of the Country

billion of the Scientistics, and supported to then that they should bring the

local action to the Country the Country of Scientific, and sentence of the B. G. Dunkley

dieselectory to account the Country of Scientific as an embars of the B. G. Dunkley the filter of the second selfert by the state of the second secon all chattake was eventually seved to our envelopes and a 16 by public enotions Do As delike spent about one week identifying enables on the bests of a list employed by the Bellemone. This identification was associated only with actions difficulty. their the efermentioned directoring the Castedian out assume to suspensibility for snything that may be similing.

No. 2. Lyain

REGISTRATION NO. 03877

PILE NO. 4544

Round Table

Total:

Less Expenses: {Auctioneer's Feet \$0.50 Advertisings 0.12

Net Proceeds Credited:

Mr. Wills Members of Custodian Staff Present.

Vangouver 14 Extracted from Auctioneering list No.

Remarks. he anuctary